

ATC/SLN Media 5280 S Eastern Ave, Ste G7 Las Vegas, NV 89119 (702) 728-2626 www.atcsInmedia.com

Limited-Liability Company Fee Schedule Effective 7-1-08

LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY FEES: Pursuant to NRS 86 for both Domestic and Foreign Limited-Liability Companies.

Articles of Organization	\$125.00
Registration of Foreign Limited-Liability Company	\$125.00
Reinstatement Fee	\$360.00
Certificate of Amendment	\$225.00
Restated Articles	\$225.00
Certificate of Correction	\$225.00
Certificate of Termination (pursuant to NRS 86.226)	\$225.00
Merger	\$425.00
Termination Pursuant to NRS 92A	\$425.00
Dissolution of Domestic Limited-Liability Company	\$125.00
Dissolution of Foreign Limited-Liability Company	\$125.00
Preclearance of any Document	\$150.00
Articles of Conversion – contact office for fee information	
Articles of Domestication – contact office for fee information	
Revival of Limited-Liability Company – contact office for fee information	
Ceremonial Charter	\$125.00
Certificate of Good Standing	\$75.00
Ceremonial Certificate of Good Standing	\$175.00
Initial List of Managers or Members	\$175.00
Annual or Amended List of Managers or Members	\$175.00
24-Hour Expedite fee for above filings	\$150.00
Apostille	\$50.00
24-Hour Expedite fee for above filing	\$125.00
· · · ·	
Name Reservation	\$50.00
24-Hour Expedite fee for above filing	\$75.00
Change of Noncommercial Registered Agent	\$85.00
Change of Registered Agent by Represented Entity	\$85.00
Resignation of Manager or Managing Member	\$85.00
Resignation of Registered Agent (plus \$1.00 for each additional entity listed)	\$125.00
24-Hour Expedite fee for above filings	\$50.00
	<u> </u>
Certification of Documents – per certification	\$40.00
Copies – per page	\$2.50
Late Fee for List of Managers or Members	\$125.00
Business License Fee	\$300.00

2-Hour Expedite is available on all of the above filings at the fee of \$600.00 per item.

1-Hour Expedite is available on all of the above filings at the fee of \$1200.00 per item.

PLEASE NOTE: the expedite fee is in addition to the standard filing fee charged on each filing and/or order.

24-HOUR EXPEDITE TIME CONSTRAINTS:

Each filing submitted receives same day filing date and may be picked up within 24 hours. Filings to be mailed the next business day if received by 2:00 pm of receipt date and no later than the 2nd business day if received after 2:00 pm. Expedite period begins when filing or service request is received in this office in fileable form. The Secretary of State reserves the right to extend the expedite period in times of extreme volume, staff shortages, or equipment malfunction. These extensions are few and will rarely extend more than a few hours.